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PTS (Additional Support Needs)

Brian Bowman  

brian.bowman@westlothian.org.uk 

Head of Harburn House 

Shane Mitchell 

shane.mitchell@westlothian.org.uk 

Head of Limefield House 

Caroline McDonagh 

caroline.mcdonagh@westlothian.org.uk 

Business and Computing Science 

Accounts
Administration and IT
Business Management

Computing Science 

Head of Department (Acting) 
Dale Murphy 

dale.murphy@westlothina.org.uk 

Craft, Design and Technology 

Design and Manufacture
Graphic Communication
Practical Woodworking 

 

Head of Department (Acting) 
Stuart McKibbin  

Stuart.Mckibbin@westlothian.org.uk 

Languages 

English
Modern Languages 

 
Head of Faculty 

Jan Stirling  
jan.stirling@westlothian.org.uk 

Expressive Arts 

Art and Design
Music 

 
Head of Department (Acting) 

Angela Townsley
Angela.Townsley@westlothian.org.uk 

Health and Wellbeing 

Physical Education

Home Economics

Hospitality 
 

Head of Faculty 

David Anderson  

David.anderson1@westlothian.org.uk 

Humanities 

Geography, History,
Modern Studies,

RMPS 
 

Head of Faculty 
Sharon Kean 

Sharon.kean@westlothian.org.uk 

Mathematics and Numeracy 
 
 

 
Head of Faculty 

Elaine Sharp 

elaine.sharp@westlothian.org.uk 

Science 

Biology

Physics
STEM 

Head of Faculty 
Callum Paterson  

Callum.paterson@westlothian.org.uk 

Parent Council Chair: Angela Hannah E Mail: parentswchs@gmail.com 
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